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Meeting Minutes Water District 110
Annual Committee Meeting 2020
February 12, 2019
West Jefferson High School, Terreton ID

1:30pm the meeting was called to order by Kirk Jacobs.

A motion for Kirk Jacobs to be the chairman and Cher Ramos to be the secretary was made by Daren
Bitter, seconded by Don Parker, with all in favor.

Time was given to review the 2019 annual meeting minutes. Don Parker moved to accept the minutes
and Daren Bitter seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Cher Ramos continued with a review of the financial reports, which included a review of the 2019
budget and actuals and the current standing of the bank account.

Blake Jordan presented the 2020 proposed budget with a short review of 2019. The proposed budget for
2020 is $81,009 which has substantially decreased from last year.

Blake Jordan presented the resolutions with the only change being the dates and proposing a change in
terminology for finance charges from May 1% to a more flexible “within 30 days” to accommodate
invoices that must be re-sent out due to bad addresses, etc. Don Parker moved to accept the proposed
budget, and the resolutions as submitted. Daren Bitter seconded the motion with all in agreement.

Blake presented some legislative changes to Idaho code that are on the slate for this year.

Jared Adamson presented the watermaster report. There was discussion about water outlook and
whether results are being seen as a result of recharge or other factors.

Daren Bitter made a motion to retain the current advisory committee for the 2020 year. This was
seconded by Farrel Downs, and the motion carried.

Kirk expressed appreciation toward IDWR for all the work they have provided this year, and for keeping
the budget down.

Kirk opened the floor for other questions, concerns or comments. There were no other items of
business.

2:23pm Don Parker moved to adjourn the meeting. Lynn Burtenshaw seconded and all were in favor.

2/12/2020

Cher Ramos, Meeting Secretary Date



WATER DISTRICT 110

Income Budget

Administrative CFS @ $6.45
Measurement & Reporting
Well @ $25

CFS @ $22.00
Interest Income

Total Income

Expense Budget

Administrative Charges
Watermaster Services
Clerical Assistant
Audit
Total Administrative

Measurement and Reporting
Assistant Watermaster

Clerical Assistant
Total Measurement & Reporting

Total Budget

Net Income/Net Loss

BUDGET 2020

2020 Budget
$17,895

$19,050
$44,064

$81,009

$18,678.87
$1,436

$0

$20,115

$56,585

$4,309

$60,894

$81,009

$0

2019 Budget

$ 23,656
$ 19,200
$ 50,657
$ 93,513
$ 18,571.51
$ 1,892
$ &

$ 20,464
67372
5677

$ 73,049
$ 93,513
$0



