WATER DISTRICT INFORMATION SHEET

2020 Year
110 - Mud Lake
Water District # / Stream Name
Blake Jordan
Watermaster Name
900 N Skyline Dr Ste A Idaho Falls 1D 83402 Address
(208) 525 7161 blake jordan@ idwr.idaho.gov Phone Number, Home / Cell E-Mail Address
Assistant Watermaster Name
Address
Phone Number, Home / Cell E-Mail Address
Cher Ramos
Secretary Name
900 N Skyline Dr Ste A Idaho Falls 1D 83402
(208) 497-3779 Cher. Ramos@idwR.idaho.gov
Phone Number, Home / Cell E-Mail Address

Please print in the blank information above and return it to the Idaho Department of Water Resources, along with the other forms, after your annual meeting.

Thank you,

Cher Ramos Technical Records Specialist, IDWR Cher.Ramos@idwr.idaho.gov Meeting Minutes Water District 110
Annual Committee Meeting 2020
February 12, 2019
West Jefferson High School, Terreton ID

1:30pm the meeting was called to order by Kirk Jacobs.

A motion for Kirk Jacobs to be the chairman and Cher Ramos to be the secretary was made by Daren Bitter, seconded by Don Parker, with all in favor.

Time was given to review the 2019 annual meeting minutes. Don Parker moved to accept the minutes and Daren Bitter seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Cher Ramos continued with a review of the financial reports, which included a review of the 2019 budget and actuals and the current standing of the bank account.

Blake Jordan presented the 2020 proposed budget with a short review of 2019. The proposed budget for 2020 is \$81,009 which has substantially decreased from last year.

Blake Jordan presented the resolutions with the only change being the dates and proposing a change in terminology for finance charges from May 1st to a more flexible "within 30 days" to accommodate invoices that must be re-sent out due to bad addresses, etc. Don Parker moved to accept the proposed budget, and the resolutions as submitted. Daren Bitter seconded the motion with all in agreement.

Blake presented some legislative changes to Idaho code that are on the slate for this year.

Jared Adamson presented the watermaster report. There was discussion about water outlook and whether results are being seen as a result of recharge or other factors.

Daren Bitter made a motion to retain the current advisory committee for the 2020 year. This was seconded by Farrel Downs, and the motion carried.

Kirk expressed appreciation toward IDWR for all the work they have provided this year, and for keeping the budget down.

Kirk opened the floor for other questions, concerns or comments. There were no other items of business.

2:23pm Don Parker moved to adjourn the meeting. Lynn Burtenshaw seconded and all were in favor.

Cher Ramos, Meeting Secretary

Cher Bamos

2/12/2020

Date

WATER DISTRICT 110 BUDGET 2020

Income Budget	2020 Budget	2019 Budget
Administrative CFS @ \$6.45 Measurement & Reporting	\$17,895	\$ 23,656
Well @ \$25	\$19,050	\$ 19,200
CFS @ \$22.00	\$44,064	\$ 50,657
Interest Income Total Income	454.555	
i otal income	<u>\$81,009</u>	 93,513
		\$5
Expense Budget		
Administrative Charges		
Watermaster Services	\$18,678.87	\$ 18,571.51
Clerical Assistant	\$1,436	\$ 1,892
Audit	\$0	\$ ¥ ,,
Total Administrative	\$20,115	\$ 20,464
Measurement and Reporting		
Assistant Watermaster	\$56,585	67372
Clerical Assistant	\$4,309	5677
Total Measurement & Reporting	\$60,894	\$ 73,049
Total Budget	\$81,009	\$ 93,513
Net Income/Net Loss	\$0	\$0